Renesas Electronics America Inc - UPD70F3816GA-GAM-AX Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

When UART (UARTC0) is not used : pull-downNote1
30 P31/RXDC0/SIF4/INTP08 When UART (UARTC0) is used : connect to TxD (output) pin of the
programmer
When UART (UARTC0) is not used : pull-downNote1
31 P32/ASCKC0/SCKF4/TIAA00/TOAA00 -
32 P40/SIF0/TXDC4/SDA01 When CSI (CSIF0) is used : connect to SO (output) pin of the
programmer
When CSI (CSIF0)is not used : pull-downNote
Notes1.  Independently connect to VSS or VDD via a resistor.
2.  PD70F3825 only
V850ES/JC3-H, V850ES/JE3-H  APPENDIX  B   REGISTER  INDEX
R01UH0288EJ0200  Rev.2.00   Page 1424 of 1443
Mar 25, 2014
(29/34)
Symbol Name Unit Page
UF0CIE131 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 131 USBF 1118
UF0CIE132 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 132 USBF 1118
UF0CIE133 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 133 USBF 1118
UF0CIE134 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 134 USBF 1118
UF0CIE135 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 135 USBF 1118
UF0CIE136 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 136 USBF 1118
UF0CIE137 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 137 USBF 1118
UF0CIE138 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 138 USBF 1118
UF0CIE139 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 139 USBF 1118
UF0CIE140 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 140 USBF 1118
UF0CIE141 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 141 USBF 1118
UF0CIE142 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 142 USBF 1118
UF0CIE143 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 143 USBF 1118
UF0CIE144 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 144 USBF 1118
UF0CIE145 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 145 USBF 1118
UF0CIE146 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 146 USBF 1118
UF0CIE147 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 147 USBF 1118
UF0CIE148 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 148 USBF 1118
UF0CIE149 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 149 USBF 1118
UF0CIE150 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 150 USBF 1118
UF0CIE151 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 151 USBF 1118
UF0CIE152 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 152 USBF 1118
UF0CIE153 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 153 USBF 1118
UF0CIE154 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 154 USBF 1118
UF0CIE155 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 155 USBF 1118
UF0CIE156 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 156 USBF 1118
UF0CIE157 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 157 USBF 1118
UF0CIE158 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 158 USBF 1118
UF0CIE159 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 159 USBF 1118
UF0CIE160 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 160 USBF 1118
UF0CIE161 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 161 USBF 1118
UF0CIE162 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 162 USBF 1118
UF0CIE163 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 163 USBF 1118
UF0CIE164 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 164 USBF 1118
UF0CIE165 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 165 USBF 1118
UF0CIE166 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 166 USBF 1118
UF0CIE167 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 167 USBF 1118
UF0CIE168 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 168 USBF 1118
UF0CIE169 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 169 USBF 1118
UF0CIE170 UF0 configuration/interface/endpoint descriptor register 170 USBF 1118